RESOLUTION 2016-14 CANVASSING ELECTION RESULTS

STATE OF ALABAMA
BALDWIN COUNTY
TOWN OF PERDIDO BEACH

WHEREAS, the municipal governing body of the Town of Perdido Beach, Alabama met in Emergency
Session at Town Hall on this 30th day of August, 2016, a quorum thereof being present at 4:30 PM and
has canvassed the returns, and has ascertained and determined the number of votes received by each
candidate; and

WHEREAS, the said municipal governing body has ascertained and determined the result
of said election as follows:

MAYOR
ANDY HOLK
ONE TABULATOR MACHINE ONLY 82
TABULATOR TOTAL 82
ABSENTEE TOTAL 11
PROVISIONALTOTAL 1
TOTAL VOTE 94
KAE HAMILTON
ONE TABULATOR MACHINE ONLY 144
TABULATOR TOTAL 144
ABSENTEE TOTAL 3
PROVISIONAL TOTAL 1
TOTAL VOTE 148
COUNCIL PLACE #1
KURTIS GARY KIEFER
ONE TABULATOR MACHINE ONLY 140
TABULATOR TOTAL 140
ABSENTEE TOTAL 3
PROVISIONAL TOTAL l

TOTAL VOTE 144




CHRISTI KOEHLE

ONE TABULATOR MACHINE ONLY
TABULATOR TOTAL

ABSENTEE TOTAL

PROVISIONAL TOTAL

TOTAL VOTE

COUNCIL PLACE #2

GARY L FISHBEIN

ONE TABULATOR MACHINE ONLY
TABULATOR TOTAL

ABSENTEE TOTAL

PROVISIONAL TOTAL

TOTAL VOTE

STEVE LOVE

ONE TABULATOR MACHINE ONLY
TABULATOR TOTAL

ABSENTEE TOTAL

PROVISIONAL TOTAL

TOTAL VOTE

COUNCIL PLACE #3

THOMAS BLOXHAM

ONE TABULATOR MACHINE ONLY
TABULATOR TOTAL

ABSENTEE TOTAL

PROVISIONAL TOTAL

TOTAL VOTE

ROBERT H GROSS

ONE TABULATOR MACHINE ONLY
TABULATOR TOTAL

ABSENTEE TOTAL

PROVISIONAL TOTAL

TOTAL VOTE

COUNCIL PLACE #4

PAM KITCHENS

ONE TABULATOR MACHINE ONLY
TABULATOR TOTAL

ABSENTEE TOTAL

PROVISIONAL TOTAL

TOTAL VOTE

ANDREW STEWART

ONE TABULATOR MACHINE ONLY
TABULATOR TOTAL

ABSENTEE TOTAL

PROVISIONAL TOTAL

TOTAL VOTE

89
89
1
101
64
64
1
76

164
164

168

138
138

142

91
91
I8

103

89
89
11
101

138
138

142




COUNCIL PLACE #5

PRISCILLA CONDON

ONE TABULATOR MACHINE ONLY 86
TABULATOR TOTAL 86
ABSENTEE TOTAL 11
PROVISIONAL TOTAL 1
TOTAL VOTE 98
OLIVER L.GUILFORD

ONE TABULATOR MACHINE ONLY 136
TABULATOR TOTAL 136
ABSENTEE TOTAL 3
PROVISIONAL TOTAL 1
TOTAL VOTE 140

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of
Perdido Beach, Alabama, as follows:

That Kae Hamilton received a majority of the votes cast for the office of
Mayor and is hereby declared duly elected to that office for the term beginning on the
first Monday in November, 2016,

That Kurtis Gary Kiefer received a majority of the votes cast for the office of
Councilmember Place No.1 and is hereby declared duly elected to that
office for the term beginning on the first Monday in November, 2016; and

That Steve Love received a majority of the votes cast for the office of
Councilmember Place No.2 and is hereby declared duly elected to that
office for the term beginning on the first Monday in November, 2016.

That Thomas Bloxham received a majority of the votes cast for the office of
Councilmember Place No.3 and is hereby declared duly elected to that
office for the term beginning on the first Monday in November, 2016.

That Andrew Stewart received a majority of the votes cast for the office of
Councilmember Place No.4 and is hereby declared duly elected to that
office for the term beginning on the first Monday in November, 201 6.

That Oliver Guilford received a majority of the votes cast for the office of
Councilmember Place No.5 and is hereby declared duly elected to that
office for the term beginning on the first Monday in November, 2016.




ADOPTED IN EMERGENCY SESSION AND UNDER THE SEAL OF THE
TOWN OF PERDIDO BEACH THIS 30" DAY OF AUGUST 2016.

Andy Holk, Council Member
Gary Fishbein, Council Member

o

Sean Hickey, Council Member

Patsy. W%arker, Mayor

Priscilla Condon, Council Member

Sl Lol

Etten Leslie, Council Member

ATTEST:
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Lym? Thompson, Town Cler



