

RESOLUTION 2016-14 CANVASSING ELECTION RESULTS

STATE OF ALABAMA BALDWIN COUNTY TOWN OF PERDIDO BEACH

WHEREAS, the municipal governing body of the Town of Perdido Beach, Alabama met in Emergency Session at Town Hall on this 30th day of August, 2016, a quorum thereof being present at 4:30 PM and has canvassed the returns, and has ascertained and determined the number of votes received by each candidate; and

WHEREAS, the said municipal governing body has ascertained and determined the result of said election as follows:

MAYOR ANDY HOLK ONE TABULATOR MACHINE ONLY 82 82 TABULATOR TOTAL ABSENTEE TOTAL 11 PROVISIONALTOTAL TOTAL VOTE 94 KAE HAMILTON 144 ONE TABULATOR MACHINE ONLY TABULATOR TOTAL 144 ABSENTEE TOTAL 3 PROVISIONAL TOTAL 1 148 TOTAL VOTE **COUNCIL PLACE #1** KURTIS GARY KIEFER ONE TABULATOR MACHINE ONLY 140 TABULATOR TOTAL 140 ABSENTEE TOTAL 3 PROVISIONAL TOTAL TOTAL VOTE 144

CHRISTI KOEHLE ONE TABULATOR MACHINE ONLY TABULATOR TOTAL ABSENTEE TOTAL PROVISIONAL TOTAL TOTAL VOTE	89 89 11 <u>1</u> 101
COUNCIL PLACE #2 GARY L FISHBEIN ONE TABULATOR MACHINE ONLY TABULATOR TOTAL ABSENTEE TOTAL PROVISIONAL TOTAL TOTAL VOTE	64 64 11 <u>1</u> 76
STEVE LOVE ONE TABULATOR MACHINE ONLY TABULATOR TOTAL ABSENTEE TOTAL PROVISIONAL TOTAL TOTAL VOTE	164 164 3 <u>1</u> 168
COUNCIL PLACE #3 THOMAS BLOXHAM ONE TABULATOR MACHINE ONLY TABULATOR TOTAL ABSENTEE TOTAL PROVISIONAL TOTAL TOTAL VOTE	138 138 3 1 142
ROBERT H GROSS ONE TABULATOR MACHINE ONLY TABULATOR TOTAL ABSENTEE TOTAL PROVISIONAL TOTAL TOTAL VOTE	91 91 11 <u>1</u> 103
COUNCIL PLACE #4 PAM KITCHENS ONE TABULATOR MACHINE ONLY TABULATOR TOTAL ABSENTEE TOTAL PROVISIONAL TOTAL TOTAL VOTE	89 89 11 101
ANDREW STEWART ONE TABULATOR MACHINE ONLY TABULATOR TOTAL ABSENTEE TOTAL PROVISIONAL TOTAL TOTAL VOTE	138 138 3 11

COUNCIL PLACE #5

PRISCILLA CONDON

ONE TABULATOR MACHINE ONLY	86
TABULATOR TOTAL	86
ABSENTEE TOTAL	11
PROVISIONAL TOTAL	_1
TOTAL VOTE	98

OLIVER L.GUILFORD

ONE TABULATOR MACHINE ONLY	136
TABULATOR TOTAL	136
ABSENTEE TOTAL	3
PROVISIONAL TOTAL	1
TOTAL VOTE	140

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Perdido Beach, Alabama, as follows:

That **Kae Hamilton** received a majority of the votes cast for the office of Mayor and is hereby declared duly elected to that office for the term beginning on the first Monday in November, 2016,

That **Kurtis Gary Kiefer** received a majority of the votes cast for the office of Councilmember Place No.1 and is hereby declared duly elected to that office for the term beginning on the first Monday in November, 2016; and

That **Steve Love** received a majority of the votes cast for the office of Councilmember Place No.2 and is hereby declared duly elected to that office for the term beginning on the first Monday in November, 2016.

That **Thomas Bloxham** received a majority of the votes cast for the office of Councilmember Place No.3 and is hereby declared duly elected to that office for the term beginning on the first Monday in November, 2016.

That **Andrew Stewart** received a majority of the votes cast for the office of Councilmember Place No.4 and is hereby declared duly elected to that office for the term beginning on the first Monday in November, 2016.

That **Oliver Guilford** received a majority of the votes cast for the office of Councilmember Place No.5 and is hereby declared duly elected to that office for the term beginning on the first Monday in November, 2016.

ADOPTED IN EMERGENCY SESSION AND UNDER THE SEAL OF THE TOWN OF PERDIDO BEACH THIS $30^{\rm TH}$ DAY OF AUGUST 2016.

Andy Holk, Council Member	Priscilla Condon, Council Member
Gary Fishbein, Council Member	Etten Leslie, Council Member
Sean Hickey, Council Member	
ρ	ATTEST:
Patsy W. Parker, Mayor	Lynn Thompson, Town Clerk
488 1824 183 184 184 184 184 184 184 184 184 184 184	